A e W o oy e




P.8. ROSS & SONS
Chartered Accountants

220d December, 1945.
Our File 295-119
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vanocouver, #C.

Attention: Jr. F.G, Shears

anadian t Herring Exporters Limited

Would you be good enough to have your office write to Mr. K. Kimrs
who, we believe, lives at Christina Lake, regarding the following matters in
connection with the above mentioned company.

alc - When Mr. Kimura left Vancouver he took with him
& Mynro Caleculator and so far it has not been returned to us. This, we think,
should be shipped by Mr. Kimurs and failing that we suggest that he might be
advised that his account will be debited with an amournt of $100,00.

Salt Salmon Packers Associstion - In our report to you we mentioned
that while this association had wound up that we understood it had sufficient funds
on hand to pay its account owing to Canadian Selt Herring Exporters Limited
8f $99.43. Ve believe that Mr. Kimure will have knowledge of who would be in
possession of these funds and possibie you would ask him this also.

The outstanding liabilities of Canadian Salt Herring Exporters Limited,
excluding the capital sdvances made by the various packing companies, amount to
$2,452.96 and are as follows:

Arthur W. Way 50.00
Williams & Rae 11.00
K. Kimurs 1,743.33
B.C. Fish Salteries 414.02
Green Cove Salteries Ltd. 64.77
Mayne Islsnd Seltery 107.34
Vince & Co. Ltd. 62,50

2y452.96

We have on hand in cash and bonds sufficient money to almost pay these
accounts in full but suggest that in the meantime a dividend of 75¢ on the dollar
should be paid. In order to make this payment it would be necessary for us to
dispose of Victory Loan on hand in the amount of $1,600.00. We would like to
have your approval of this action on our part.

Yours faithfully,

"P.5. Ross & Sons"




506 Royel Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.,

169 ~ Int. 14th Jamuary, 1946.
M i m-

Mr. Kishizo Kimurs,
Begistration #00232,
Christins lLake, 5.C.

Dear Sir:

We are informed by Messrs. P.S5. Boss & Sons, who were appointed to

liguidate the affairs of the above company, that when you left Vancower you
took with you a Munro Calculator.

It would appear that this should be returned, but if you are
desirous of retaining same we would have no objection, im which case it is
suggested that your account be debited with an amount of $100. - Kindly

advise whether you will retuwrn this calculator or whether you prefer to
purchase on the above basis.

It is also noted that there is an amount of §99.43 due to the
above company from the Salt Salmon Packers Association. We understand that
while this Adssociation has been wound up it has sufficiemt funds on bhaad to
pay tids indebtedness and that you would be in a position to advise us who
would be in possession of these funds.

. W1l you kindly let us have this information so that this account
my be collected on behalf of the Camsdian Selt Herring Exporters Limited.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears,
Director




ALPINE LODGE COMMUNITY
Christina Lake, B.C.

Cascade, B.C., February 18th, 1946.

Office of the Custodian,
foyel Bank Hldg.,

Vaancouver, B8.C.
Sirs:-
RE: YOUR FILE NO. 15409, and RE:

Cansdian Selt Herring Exporters Ltd,

With further reference to the second paragraph of your favor

of 25th ult., regarding account owing by the "Salt Sa mon Packers Association®
I have found: the following from my old memorandum: .

The exact name of the association is:

having the savings account

with the Royal Bank of Capada, East End Branch, Vancouver, under:
®5-335", and the balance reported as at October 4th, 1936 wes $219.31. As
1 do not recollect any chefues having been issued after that date, I presume
the account should be still there. The fact that the account was left in
that state was, I think, because the association did not meet to appoint
piguing officers in the spring of 1937.

Kindly check further in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

"K. Kimura"

Kishizo Kimurs
Reg. No. 00232.




P.S. ROSS & SONS
Chartered Accountants

Roysl Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.
26th February, D46

Office of the Custodiaa,
505 Royal ﬂ:nk Building,
| | +Cs

Bes Canadisn Selt Herring Exporters Ltd,

We thank you for yours of the <5th inetant enclosing copy of
letter from ir. Kishizo Kimurs regardiang the above.

In line with your suggestiion, we have made inguiries regarding the
Salt Saimon Packers' Associstion of Canada and find that they have a baliance
at the Royal Bank of Canada, Esst End Branch, Vencouver, 3.C., amounting to
Some $227.00. The Bank have agreed to notify you that this money is being
held to your order.

The Cansdian Salt Herring Exporters Limited show on their records a
balence due from this Associstion of §$99.43 and as soon as these funds come
1ato your hands we would appreciate receiviang a cheque for this amount.

Tours faithfully,

"P.S. Ross & Sons"




59 Roysl Dank Bidg.,
Vaisguver, .ccc.
Létn Foopuury, L94be

ién
Enesy Scetion

The Wanager,
%u ¢t End Broach,
he Royul Beak of Cansds,

boer Sirs

Ta have LDesu vy sl 5 Hossrs. M.bs Ross & Sons
Shat your Baic is holdlng an scoouat of Seit Gaieon Puocors! ABHOC=
Latloa of Canade smounting to some (27,00 0 our orver. Wikd Jou
oe klad enough % forverd chegue closing the ccoount %o this Uifice
payable 1o "The Custodisa of Eaewy Property,®

fours t.m.].

Wede JOHNSTON
ABNIETRATION LEPARTUENT




THE ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

East End Branch
Vancouver, 8.C.

March lst, 1946

Office of the Custodian,
509 Roysl Bask Building,
Vaneouver, 5.C.

Dear Sirs,

He; File No. 169 - Snemy Section

With reference to your letter of February 28th, we are enclosing

our cheque in your favour for $227.51 being the amount at the credit of Salt

Salmon Packers Associstion of Cansda.

Yowrs truly,

*"J.P. Figher,*

J.P. Fisgher,
pro Haiager.




wutmmmuqmummat.w.nmqm
anount &t oredit of Salt Salson Packers Association of Cansda,

Owr official receipt is sttached herete,

Yours truly,

Wod. JOISTON
ADMINISTRATION LEPARTUENT




1593 & 199

mr.l.&.auu.

Vaaooaver, B.Ce
becy Birss

Res Selt Selson Puckers Ascocistion of Cenads wod

‘ Be wish to sokiouledge ans thenk you for your communicstion
of 26th ultimo.

Chegue for §227.50 hes been received from the lioyal Oenk,
Bust Snd closing out the sccount of ieit Jaleon Packars
sssociation of

Be snolote berowiti cur c.eque for $9.4J, in payssat
of the Cansdisn Balt Herring Exporters Limit € elaism agsiost

Ssit Saison Psckers Assoelation of Ceanda, Will you De kind
sough to sgimowledge recelipt of this reaittance,

Yours truly,

Weds JOHNSTION
ADMIAISTRATION LEPARTHENT




August 13th, 1947

fir, Kishisce SLEDRA,
‘egletration 00232,
Casonde, B, C,

par 8im

On reeeipt of your letter eof l6th February,
1345 we applied to tle Hoyel Sani of Canads, Fuet End Sranch
snd recelvad froa them 3397.51 being the eredit Lalance of the
abowe Associntions From this ve bave pald cut the sum of 579.43
tc sover the debt owing by the Association to Cansdian Salt
Horrisng Exvorters Limlited., Tils loaves a crodit balanee In the
acoounlt of $iB0b.

In oider %o bave available the corraet ine
forsation for distribution of this smum e wish %0 now the
officers of the Association %o wmhon »o can apply for the facts,

®1ll you, therefore, ploagse write us and
1at us have all the inforsation #hich you have avaiiable, This
willi be muok appreciatad,

f Gurs

Rt )

- -

be OO

Comptrollier




than October 4, 1936, at vhich time & bank account

was doing business in British Columbia before, and
operated in its name vith the Royal Bank of Canada,
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Yours truly,

G.

MeArthur,
0ffice of the Custodian,

A.
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In reply to your letter of the llth instant,
I beg to advise I cannot trace an& record here

_of the above Association.

PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS. VICTORIA. B.C.
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Jan, 12th ., 49 ren M8,




